

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1090 OF 2010

GOVIND PAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Having regard to the prayer made on behalf of the appellant that he does not wish to proceed with the appeal, let the appeal be listed on Monday (21st January, 2013), "for orders" for the aforesaid purpose, at the top.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|